
The tables below show cumula�ve gradua�on rates for MPH and DrPH students, based on year of entry into 
these programs.  For example, for MPH students that entered in 2016-2017, the MPH table shows that by 
2020-2021, 73% had graduated.  An example from the DrPH is that of those that entered in 2014-2015, 67% 
had graduated by 2020-2021.  Our policy for the maximum �me to graduate is five years for MPH students 
and seven years for DrPH students. 
 

MPH Students, by Cohorts Entering Between 2016-2017 and 2020-2021 
 Cohort of Students 2016- 

2017 
2017- 
2018 

2018- 
2019 

2019- 
2020 

2020- 
2021 

2016-2017 # Students entered 108     
# Students withdrew, dropped, 
etc. 

1     

# Students graduated 3     

Cumula�ve gradua�on rate 3%     

2017-2018 # Students con�nuing at 
beginning of this school year 
(or # entering for newest 
cohort) 

104 117    

# Students withdrew, dropped, 
etc. 

6 7    

# Students graduated 18 5    

Cumula�ve gradua�on rate 19% 4%    

2018-2019 # Students con�nuing at 
beginning of this school year 
(or # entering for newest 
cohort) 

80 105 93   

# Students withdrew, dropped, 
etc. 

11 11 5   

# Students graduated 33 9 1   

Cumula�ve gradua�on rate 50% 12% 1%   

2019-2020 # Students con�nuing at 
beginning of this school year 
(or # entering for newest 
cohort) 

36 85 87 106  



# Students withdrew, dropped, 
etc. 

4 6 11 4  

# Students graduated 18 44 11 0  

Cumula�ve gradua�on rate 67% 50% 13% 0  

2020-2021 # Students con�nuing at 
beginning of this school year 
(or # entering for newest 
cohort) 

14 35 65 102 71 

# Students withdrew, dropped, 
etc. 

3 5 3 1 4 

# Students graduated 7 16 28 22 0 

Cumula�ve gradua�on rate 73% 63% 43% 21% 0% 

 

DrPH Students, by Cohorts Entering Between 2014-2015 and 2020-2021 
 Cohort of Students 2014-

2015 
2015- 
2016 

2016- 
2017 

2017- 
2018 

2018- 
2019 

2019-
2020 

2020-
2021 

2014-2015 # Students entered 3       
# Students withdrew, 
dropped, etc. 

 
0 

      

# Students graduated 
0 

      

Cumula�ve 
gradua�on rate 0% 

      

2015-2016 # Students entered 3 5      
# Students withdrew, 
dropped, etc. 

 
0 

 
0 

     

# Students graduated 
0 0 

     

Cumula�ve 
gradua�on rate 0% 0 

     

2016-2017 # Students entered 3 5 5     
# Students withdrew, 
dropped, etc. 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

    

# Students graduated 
1 0 0 

    

Cumula�ve 
gradua�on rate 33% 0% 0% 

    



2017-2018 # Students con�nuing 
at beginning of this 
school year (or # 
entering for newest 
cohort) 

 
2 

 
5 

 
5 

 
11 

   

# Students withdrew, 
dropped, etc. 0 0 2 0    

# Students graduated 0 1 0 0    

Cumula�ve 
gradua�on rate 33% 20% 0% 0% 

   

2018-2019 # Students con�nuing 
at beginning of this 
school year (or # 
entering for newest 
cohort) 

 
2 

 
4 

 
3 

 
11 

 
6 

  

# Students withdrew, 
dropped, etc. 0 1 0 1 0 

  

# Students graduated 1 2 0 0 0   
Cumulative 
gradua�on rate 67% 60% 0% 0% 0% 

  

2019-2020 # Students con�nuing 
at beginning of this 
school year (or # 
entering for newest 
cohort) 

 
1 

 
1 

 
3 

 
10 

 
6 

 
9 

 

# Students withdrew, 
dropped, etc. 0 1 0 1 0 0  

# Students graduated 0 0 0 3 0 0  
Cumulative 
gradua�on rate 67% 60% 0% 27% 0% 0%  

2020-2021 # Students con�nuing 
at beginning of this 
school year (or # 
entering for newest 
cohort) 

 
1 

 
0 

 
3 

 
6 

 
6 

 
9 

 
9 

# Students withdrew, 
dropped, etc. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

# Students graduated 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 
Cumulative 
gradua�on rate 67% 60% 20% 45% 17% 0% 0% 

 


