The tables below show cumulative graduation rates for MPH and DrPH students, based on year of entry into these programs. For example, for MPH students that entered in 2016-2017, the MPH table shows that by 2020-2021, 73% had graduated. An example from the DrPH is that of those that entered in 2014-2015, 67% had graduated by 2020-2021. Our policy for the maximum time to graduate is five years for MPH students and seven years for DrPH students.

MPH Students, by Cohorts Entering Between 2016-2017 and 2020-2021						
	Cohort of Students	2016- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019	2019- 2020	2020- 2021
2016-2017	# Students entered	108				
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	1				
	# Students graduated	3				
	Cumulative graduation rate	3%				
2017-2018	# Students continuing at beginning of this school year (or # entering for newest cohort)	104	117			
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	6	7			
	# Students graduated	18	5			
	Cumulative graduation rate	19%	4%			
2018-2019	# Students continuing at beginning of this school year (or # entering for newest cohort)	80	105	93		
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	11	11	5		
	# Students graduated	33	9	1		
	Cumulative graduation rate	50%	12%	1%		
2019-2020	# Students continuing at beginning of this school year (or # entering for newest cohort)	36	85	87	106	

	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	4	6	11	4	
	# Students graduated	18	44	11	0	
	Cumulative graduation rate	67%	50%	13%	0	
2020-2021	# Students continuing at beginning of this school year (or # entering for newest cohort)	14	35	65	102	71
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	3	5	3	1	4
	# Students graduated	7	16	28	22	0
	Cumulative graduation rate	73%	63%	43%	21%	0%

DrPH Students, by Cohorts Entering Between 2014-2015 and 2020-2021								
	Cohort of Students	2014- 2015		2016- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019		2020- 2021
2014-2015	# Students entered	3						
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	0						
	# Students graduated	0						
	Cumulative graduation rate	0%						
2015-2016	# Students entered	3	5					
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	0	0					
	# Students graduated	0	0					
	Cumulative graduation rate	0%	0					
2016-2017	# Students entered	3	5	5				
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	0	0	0				
	# Students graduated	1	0	0				
	Cumulative graduation rate	33%	0%	0%				

2017-2018	# Students continuing at beginning of this	2	5	5	11			
	school year (or #							
	entering for newest							
	cohort)							
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	0	0	2	0			
	# Students graduated	0	1	0	0			
	Cumulative graduation rate	33%	20%	0%	0%			
2018-2019	# Students continuing at beginning of this school year (or # entering for newest cohort)	2	4	3	11	6		
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	0	1	0	1	0		
	# Students graduated	1	2	0	0	0		
	Cumulative graduation rate	67%	60%	0%	0%	0%		
2019-2020	# Students continuing at beginning of this school year (or # entering for newest cohort)	1	1	3	10	6	9	
	# Students withdrew,	0	1	0	1	0	0	
	dropped, etc. # Students graduated	0	0	0	3	0	0	
	Cumulative graduation rate	67%	60%	0%	27%	0%	0%	
2020-2021	# Students continuing at beginning of this school year (or #	1	0	3	6	6	9	9
	entering for newest cohort)							
	# Students withdrew, dropped, etc.	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
	# Students graduated	0	0	1	2	1	0	0
	Cumulative graduation rate	67%	60%	20%	45%	17%	0%	0%